OP \$265.00 466192

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM548972

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent		09/30/2019	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Socrata, Inc.	
Street Address:	5101 Tennyson Parkway	
City:	Plano	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75024	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4661929	API FOUNDRY		
Registration Number:	5343787			
Registration Number:	4665709	GOVSTAT		
Registration Number:	4661931	MONDARA		
Registration Number:	4188216	OPEN DATA PLATFORM		
Registration Number:	4192130	OPEN DATA PLAYER		
Registration Number:	3901368	SOCRATA		
Registration Number:	5204243	SOCRATA PERFORMANCE		
Registration Number:	5204248	SOCRATA PUBLIC FINANCE		
Registration Number:	5305682	SOCRATA PUBLIC SAFETY		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7044448857

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043432000

Email: twitcher@mcguirewoods.com **Correspondent Name:** Terry L. Witcher, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: McGuireWoods LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 006793 FRAME: 0722

900522927

	201 N. Tryon Street, Suite 3000 Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terry L. Witcher, Senior Paralegal		
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Terry L. Witcher		
DATE SIGNED: 11/11/2019			
Total Attachments: 3			
source=Tyler - Trademark Termination Notice (Socrata)#page1.tif			
source=Tyler - Trademark Termination Notice (Socrata)#page2.tif			
source=Tyler - Trademark Termination Notice (Socrata)#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 006793 FRAME: 0723

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of September 30, 2019

The lien and security interest evidenced by that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of December 21, 2018, by and among SOCRATA, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its chief executive office at 5101 Tennyson Parkway, Plano, Texas 75024 (the "Grantor"), and WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), with offices at 2540 Colorado Avenue, Suite 3000W, Santa Monica, California 90404, which was duly recorded on January 30, 2019, at Reel 6545, Frame 0006 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other right, title or interest granted to the Administrative Agent in the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto is hereby terminated, cancelled and released, without representation or warranty, and the Administrative Agent hereby re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1.

121748923 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006793 FRAME: 0724

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Name: Elizabeth Gayn

Title: Director

Socrata, Inc. Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Signature Page

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006793 FRAME: 0725

$\frac{\text{SCHEDULE 1}}{\text{TO}}$ NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Owner	Country / U.S. State	Registration Number	Registration Date
API FOUNDRY	Socrata, Inc.	United States	4,661,929	30 Dec 2014
Circle and Triangle Design	Socrata, Inc.	United States	5,343,787	28 Nov 2017
GOVSTAT	Socrata, Inc.	United States	4,665,709	06 Jan 2015
MONDARA	Socrata, Inc.	United States	4,661,931	30 Dec 2014
OPEN DATA PLATFORM	Socrata, Inc.	United States	4,188,216	07 Aug 2012
OPEN DATA PLAYER	Socrata, Inc.	United States	4,192,130	14 Aug 2012
SOCRATA	Socrata, Inc.	United States	3,901,368	04 Jan 2011
SOCRATA PERFORMANCE	Socrata, Inc.	United States	5,204,243	16 May 2017
SOCRATA PUBLIC FINANCE	Socrata, Inc.	United States	5,204,248	16 May 2017
SOCRATA PUBLIC SAFETY	Socrata, Inc.	United States	5,305,682	10 Oct 2017

121748923_1.

RECORDED: 11/11/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006793 FRAME: 0726